
Key contact details 

In the event of a College Closure the college numbers will be re-directed so you will still be 
able to get a response or leave a message so that someone can get back to you. 

Leadership Board 

Name Title and areas of 
Responsibility  

Email contact Telephone 

David Trounce Deputy Principal 
16-19
Programmes 
Apprenticeship 
Delivery 

dave.trounce@weston.ac.uk 01934 411424 

Jacqui Ford Deputy Principal  
Adult Programmes 
SEND 
Welfare and 
student Support 

jacqui.ford@weston.ac.uk 01934 411544 

Anthony Murray Vice Principal  
Higher Education 

anthony.murray@weston.ac.uk 01934 411401 

Peter Sloman Chief Operating 
Officer 
Exams 
Estates 
Finance 

peter.sloman@weston.ac.uk 01934 411459 

Faculty contacts 

Faculty Dean of 
Faculty 

Email contact Telephone 

Faculty of Advanced 
Engineering and 
Computing 

Mark Barnett mark.barnett@weston.ac.uk 01934 411557 

Faculty of Building, 
Automotive and Civil 
Engineering 

Steve 
Caldwell 

steve.caldwell@weston.ac.uk 01934 411727 

Faculty of Creative Arts Racheal 
Heath 

racheal.heath@weston.ac.uk 01934 411680 

Faculty of Foundation 
Learning and Inclusive 
Practice 

Sam 
Mayhew 

sam.mayhew@weston.ac.uk 01934 411513 

Faculty of Professional 
Services and Animal 
Science 

Helen 
George 

helen.george@weston.ac.uk 01934 411474 

Faculty of Service 
Sectors 

Sandra Bull sandra.bull@weston.ac.uk 01934 411794 

Faculty of Tertiary 
Education (Sixth Form) 

Wayne 
Richards 

wayne.richards@weston.ac.uk 01934 411681 

Faculty of Sport and 
Health Science 

Joel Parker joel.parker@weston.ac.uk 01934 411450 

Maths, English and 
ESOL 

Lynette 
Wanjau 

lynette.wanjau@weston.ac.uk 
emtadmin@weston.ac.uk 

01934 411569 
01934 411545 



Apprenticeship Delivery Barney Willis barney.willis@weston.ac.uk 01934 411751 

Student Service Contacts 

Name Role Email Telephone 
Ben Knocks Director – 

Student 
Services 

benjamin.knocks@weston.ac.uk 01934 411781 

Mandy Lee Welfare 
Manager 

mandy.lee@weston.ac.uk 01934 411476 

Safeguarding safeguarding@weston.ac.uk 01934 411464 

Additional Learning Support Contact 

Campus ALS Co-
ordinator 

Email Telephone 

Loxton Campus Sandra Somers sandra.somers@weston.ac.uk 01934 411631 
South West Skills 
Campus 

Hilary Marsh hilary.marsh@weston.ac.uk 01934 411740 

Knightstone 
Campus 

Ros Osbourne ros.osbourne@weston.ac.uk 01934 411443 

Apprenticeship Lucy Bowman lucy.bowman@weston.ac.uk 01934 411180 

Examinations and Student Bursary 

Name Role Email Telephone 
Fiona Waters College Registrar fiona.waters1@weston.ac.uk 01934 411531 
Examinations 
Department 

All Exam Queries examinations@weston.ac.uk Please use email 
and member of 
team will contact 
back within 24 
hours 


